



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 7 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8762 OF 2015

Maitreya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Nandkumar and another .. **Respondents**

Shri Y. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.

DATE : **9th January, 2018**

PER COURT :

. At present issue simple notice to respondent No. 2,
returnable on 6th March, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe/Jan.18