



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

937 WRIT PETITION NO. 15187 OF 2017

SURYAKANT DEVRAO KOKANE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ADDITIONAL
CHIEF SECRETARY MUMBAI AND OTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Dhorde Vikram R

...

WITH

938 WRIT PETITION NO. 15236 OF 2017
939 CONT. PETITION NO. 7 OF 2018
940 CONT. PETITION NO. 16 OF 2018
IN WP/11882/2015
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2018
942 WRIT PETITION NO. 1033 OF 2018
943 WRIT PETITION NO. 1339 OF 2018
944 WRIT PETITION NO. 1540 OF 2018
945 WRIT PETITION NO. 1597 OF 2018

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
A.M.DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE: APRIL 06, 2018

PER COURT :

The petitioner shall take steps as against unserved respondents within four weeks. Stand over to 04.05.2018. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.M. DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)