



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.7 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.8762 OF 2015**

Maitreya Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal, Nandanvan colony,
Aurangabad

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Nandkumar,
Principal Secretary,
School Education & Sports
Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai & anr

..RESPONDENTS

Mr Anand Kawre, Advocate h/f Mr Yogesh P. Deshmukh,
Advocate for petitioner

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2019

ORAL ORDER :

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, by inviting our attention to the pursis dated 30th November,2018 submitted that an error occurred in reference to respondent No.2. He further submits that in stead of referring respondent No.2 as Gangadhar Mhabhane, a reference



(2)

is made as K.G. Mahamuni. Learned Counsel, thus, submits that this being a typographical error, the petitioner be permitted to correct the mistake by amending the petition.

2. In view of pursis dated 30th November, 2018, oral prayer of learned Counsel for the petitioner is allowed.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out during course of the day.

4. On carrying out amendment, issue fresh simple notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 19th March, 2019.

(**S.M.GAVHANE**)
JUDGE

(**PRASANNA B. VARALE**)
JUDGE

Tupe