



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 7 OF 2018
IN WP/8762/2015

MAITREYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
NANDKUMAR AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Anand Kaware h/f.
Mr. Deshmukh Yogesh P. and Mr. Kulthe S. S.
AGP for Respondents: Ms. A.S. Deshmukh

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. Heard.
2. Though the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the direction of this Court his proposal is not yet decided, however, it appears that the said proposal was only for academic year 2016-2017 and therefore the petitioner may file a fresh proposal. As such, we dispose of this petition with liberty to the petitioner to apply for similar proposal afresh.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)